

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 781 OF 2023

Vinaykumar Dinanath Tripathi And Ors .. Appellants
V/s.
Kalpesh Tejraj Sanghavi And Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Pooja P. Yadav for Appellants.
Mr. Shahrukh Shaikh for Respondent no. 1.
Mr. Dishang Shah i/b P. M. Shah for Respondent no. 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. The parties state that despite their best efforts, no settlement is possible and accordingly, the Appeal from Order be placed for further consideration on 4th May 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil